if ferrari Lhallenge

North America 2017

Trofeo l IRELLI

Race 2 - Trofeo Pirelli / 458 Time Cards

Il Personal Best

Homestead Ferrari Challenge North America
Homestead Miami Speedway / 2.21 miles
September 28 - October 1 / Homestead, FL

[l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
Martin FUENTES MEX 6  1:27.051 91.403 7:15.305
7 7 1:27.277 91.155 8:42.582
Scuderia Corsa - Ferrari Silicon Valley 488 Challenge 8 1:26.947 91.465 10:09.529
1 0.489 111.287 0.489 9 1:27.591 90.844 11:37.120
2 1:28.040 90.347 1:28.529 10  1:27.410 91.030 13:04.530
3 91.714 2:55.244 11 1:28.125 90.285 14:32.655
4 1:27.201 91.217 4:22.445 12 1:28.677 89.725 16:01.332
5 1:26.886 91.527 5:49.331 13 1:28.236 90.160 17:29.568
6 1:27.036 91.403 7:16.367 14 1:28.084 90.285 18:57.652
7 1:27.185 91.217 8:43.552 15 1:28.296 90.098 20:25.948
8 1:27.150 91.279 10:10.702 16 1:28.265 90.098 21:54.213
9 1:27.710 90.720 11:38.412 17 1:29.538 88.856 23:23.751
10  1:27.883 90.533  13:06.295 18 1:28.713 89.663  24:52.464
11 1:28.000 90.409 14:34.295 19 1:29.087 89.291 26:21.551
12 1:28.685 89.663  16:02.980 20 1:29.181 89.166  27:50.732
13 1:27.952 90.471 17:30.932 21 1:29.928 88.483 29:20.660
14  1:28.042 90.347 18:58.974 22 1:30.800 87.613  30:51.460
15  1:28.083 90.285 20:27.057 Wei LU CAN
16 1:28.404 89.974 21:55.461 99
17 1:29.226 89.166 23:24.687 Ferrari of Vancouver 488 Challenge
18  1:28.699 89.663 24:53.386 1 0.001 372.822 0.001
19  1:29.387 88.980 26:22.773 2 1:27.241 91.155 1:27.242
20  1:30.073 88.296 27:52.846 KN 1:26.528] 91.900 2:53.770
21 1:30.294 88.110 29:23.140 4 1:27.118 91.279 4:20.888
22 1:30.618 87.799 30:53.758 5 1:26.937 91.527 5:47.825
Peter LUDWIG USA 6  1:26.769 91.652 7:14.594
11 7 1:26.892 91527  8:41.486
Wide World of Cars 488 Challenge 8 1:27.235 91.155 10:08.721
1 0.555 40.948 0.555 9 1:27.252 91.155 11:35.973
2 1:28.321 90.036 1:28.876 10 1:27.163 91.279 13:03.136
3 1:26.927 91.527 2:55.803 11 1:27.810 90.595 14:30.946
4 1:27.086 91.341 4:22.889 12 1:27.231 91.217 15:58.177
5 91.590 5:49.727 13 1:27.763 90.658 17:25.940
6  1:27.497 90.906 7:17.224 14  1:28.238 90.160 18:54.178
7 1:27.747 90.658 8:44.971 15 1:28.127 90.285 20:22.305
8  1:27.209 91.217  10:12.180 16 1:29.101 89.291  21:51.406
9 1:27.553 90.844 11:39.733 17 1:28.083 90.285 23:19.489
10  1:27.972 90.409 13:07.705 18 1:28.320 90.036  24:47.809
11 1:28.344 90.036 14:36.049 19 1:28.133 90.285 26:15.942
12 1:28.437 89.974 16:04.486 20 1:29.268 89.104 27:45.210
13 1:28.315 90.098 17:32.801 21 1:28.639 89.725 29:13.849
14 1:29.257 89.104 19:02.058 22 1:29.879 88.483  30:43.728
15 1:28.960 89.415  20:31.018 Francesco PIOVANETTI PUR
16 1:28.852 89.539 21:59.870 203
17 1:29.632 88.731 23:29.502 Ferrari of Ft. Lauderdale 458 Challenge EVO
18  1:30.396 87.986 24:59.898 1 1.942 367.851 1.942
19  1:29.362 89.042  26:29.260 2 1:29.569 88.793 1:31.511
20  1:29.280 89.104 27:58.540 KN 1:29.158] 89.228  3:00.669
21 1:29.533 88.856  29:28.073 4 1:29.539 88.856 4:30.208
22 1:31.139 87.302 30:59.212 5 1:29.262 89.104 5:59.470
6  1:29.521 88.856 7:28.991
70 Cooper MACNEIL USA 7 1:29.351 89.042 8:58.342
Scuderia Corsa - Ferrari Silicon Valley 488 Challenge 8 1:29.765 88.607 10:28.107
1 0.276 237.736 0.276 9  1:20.782 88.607 11:57.889
2 1:27.322 91.092 1:27.598 10  1:29.761 88.607 13:27.650
3 1:26.850 91.590 2:54.448 11 1:30.470 87.923 14:58.120
4 1:27.011 91.403  4:21.459 12 1:30.066 88.296  16:28.186
5 91.652 5:48.254 13 1:30.072 88.296 17:58.258
14 1:30.001 88.358  19:28.259
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Homestead Ferrari Challenge North America
Homestead Miami Speedway / 2.21 miles
September 28 - October 1 / Homestead, FL

Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
15 1:31.239 87.178  20:59.498 Michael LOULI CAN
16 1:30.871 87551 2230369 |21 2
17 1:30.637 87.737 24:01.006 Ferrari of Ontario 458 Challenge EVO
18  1:31.043 87.364 25:32.049 1 3.341 516.794 3.341
19 1:30.435 87.986 27:02.484 2  1:35.652 83.139 1:38.993
20  1:30.974 87.426 28:33.458 3 1:31.750 86.681 3:10.743
21 1:30.983 87.426  30:04.441 4  1:31.556 86.867  4:42.299
22 1:32.376 86.122 31:36.817 3 1:31.063 87.364 6:13.362

Chris CAREL FRA 6 1:31.203 87.240  7:44.565
205 7 1:31.099 87.302  9:15.664
Scuderia Corsa - Ferrari Westlake 458 Challenge EVO 8  1:31.546 86.867 10:47.210
1 3.208 615.467 3.208 9  1:31.561 86.867 12:18.771
2 1:33.514 85.065 1:36.722 10  1:31.607 86.805 13:50.378
3  1:32.058 86.432 3:08.780 11 1:31.829 86.619  15:22.207
4 1:31.122 87.302 4:39.902 12 1:31.419 86.991 16:53.626
5 87.675  6:10.661 13 1:31.578 86.867 18:25.204
6 1:31.128 87.302  7:41.789 14 1:31.279 87.116  19:56.483
7 1:31.111 87.302 9:12.900 15 1:31.352 87.054 21:27.835
8 1:31.035 87.364 10:43.935 16 1:32.493 85.997 23:00.328
9 1:31.415 86.991 12:15.350 17 1:31.643 86.805 24:31.971
10 1:31.514 86.929 13:46.864 18  1:31.313 87.116  26:03.284
11 1:31.428 86.991 15:18.292 19  1:33.474 85.127  27:36.758
12 1:31.572 86.867 16:49.864 20  1:33.403 85.189  29:10.161
13 1:31.590 86.867 18:21.454 21 1:42.127 77.857 30:52.288
14 1:31.867 86.556  19:53.321 Caesar BACARELLA USA
15 1:31.851 86619 2125172 |213
16 1:30.895 87.489 22:56.067 Ferrari of Ft. Lauderdale 458 Challenge EVO
17 1:31.441 86.991  24:27.508 1 2.191 523.691 2.191
18 1:31.826 86.619  25:59.334 2 1:30.666 87.737  1:32.857
19  1:33.154 85.376  27:32.488 3 1:29.654 88.731 3:02.511
20 1:31.815 86.619 29:04.303 4 1:29.993 88.421  4:32.504
21 1:32.264 86.184  30:36.567 5 1:29.737 88.669 6:02.241
22 1:32.817 85.687 32:09.384 6 88.918 7:31.726
John BOYD USA 7 1:30.369 88.048  9:02.095
208 8  1:30.020 88.358 10:32.115
Ferrari of Denver 458 Challenge EVO 9  1:30.208 88.172 12:02.323
1 2.616 555.257 2.616 10  1:30.250 88.110  13:32.573
2 1:32.825 85.687 1:35.441 11 1:30.354 88.048 15:02.927
3  1:31.594 86.867 3:07.035 12 1:30.122 88.234  16:33.049
4 1:30.642 87.737  4:37.677 13 1:30.191 88.172  18:03.240
5 1:32.195 86.308 6:09.872 14 1:30.377 87.986  19:33.617
6 1:30.708 87.675 7:40.580 15  1:30.782 87.613 21:04.399
7  1:30.798 87.613 9:11.378 16 1:31.136 87.302 22:35.535
Y 1:30.335 88.048 10:41.713 17 1:30.638 87.737 24:06.173
9 1:30.672 87.737 12:12.385 18  1:30.921 87.489 25:37.094
10  1:30.629 87.799 13:43.014 19  1:31.026 87.364 27:08.120
11 1:31.218 87.178 15:14.232 20  1:30.733 87.675 28:38.853
12 1:31.601 86.867 16:45.833 21 1:31.340 87.116  30:10.193
13 1:31.147 87.302 18:16.980 22 1:31.808 86.619  31:42.001
14 1:31.286 87.116  19:48.266
15 1:31.369 87054 21:19635 | 221 Danny BAKER USA
16 1:31.307 87.116 22:50.942 Ferrari of Palm Beach 458 Challenge EVO
17 1:31.142 87.302 24:22.084 1 2.904 253.705 2.904
18  1:33.295 85.252 25:55.379 2 1:34.956 83.760 1:37.860
19  1:32.071 86.370 27:27.450 3  1:31.216 87.178 3:09.076
20 1:31.817 86.619  28:59.267 4 1:31.291 87.116  4:40.367
21 1:31.759 86.681 30:31.026 5 1:30.780 87.613 6:11.147
22 1:31.807 86.619  32:02.833 6  1:31.264 87.178 7:42 411
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Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
7  1:31.132 87.302 9:13.543 17 1:37.597 81.523 25:55.244
8 1:30.915 87.489 10:44.458 18  1:39.140 80.218 27:34.384
9 1:33.782 84.817 12:18.240 19  1:37.851 81.275 29:12.235

10  1:31.310 87.116  13:49.550 20 1:36.608 82.331 30:48.843
11 1:31.963 86.494 15:21.513 Tomas CABRERIZO USA
12 1:31.601 86.867 16:53.114 226
13 1:31.270 87.178 18:24.384 Ferrari of Ft. Lauderdale 458 Challenge EVO
14 1:31.282 87.116  19:55.666 1 4.008 120.545 4.008
15 1:31.723 86.743  21:27.389 9 1:36.557 82.393 1:40.565
16 1:31.775 86.681 22:59.164 3 1:32.654 85.873 3:13.219
17 1:31.508 86.929 24:30.672 4  1:33.354 85.189 4:46.573
18 1:32.184 86.308 26:02.856 5 1:33.661 84.941 6:20.234
19  1:31.876 86.556 27:34.732 6  1:32.793 85.749 7:53.027
20 1:34.032 84.568 29:08.764 7 1:33.070 85.438 9:26.097
PAN  1:30.200) 88.172  30:38.964 BN 1:32.459) 86.059 10:58.556
22 1:30.923 87.489  32:09.887 9 1:32.710 85.811 12:31.266
Luis PERUSQUIA MEX 10  1:33.157 85.376  14:04.423
222 11 1:32.771 85.749  15:37.194
Ferrari of Tampa Bay 458 Challenge EVO 12 1:33.597 85.003 17:10.791
1 4.240 11.930 4.240 13 1:33.062 85.500 18:43.853
2 1:37.676 81.461 1:41.916 14 1:33.334 85.252  20:17.187
3  1:32.903 85.624 3:14.819 15  1:35.824 83.015 21:53.011
4 1:34.356 84.320 4:49.175 16 1:36.595 82.331 23:29.606
5 1:32.612 85.873 6:21.787 17 1:34.188 84.444 25:03.794
(F 1:32.391] 86.122 7:54.178 18  1:33.700 84.879 26:37.494
7  1:32.650 85.873 9:26.828 19  1:34.094 84.568 28:11.588
8  1:32.647 85.873 10:59.475 20 1:34.405 84.257 29:45.993
9 1:32411 86.059 12:31.886 21 1:34.202 84.444  31:20.195
10  1:33.016 85.500 14:04.902 Lisa CLARK USA
11 1:32.886 85624 15:37.788 227
12 1:33.390 85.189 17:11.178 Scuderia Corsa - Ferrari Beverly Hills 458 Challenge EVO
13 1:33.143 85.376  18:44.321 1 4.006 121.540 4.006
14 1:33.393 85.189 20:17.714 2 1:37.172 81.834 1:41.178
15 1:33.507 85.065 21:51.221 3 1:32.460 86.059 3:13.638
16 1:35.169 83.574  23:26.390 4 1:33.398 85.189 4:47.036
17 1:34.469 84.195  25:00.859 5 1:31.846 86.619  6:18.882
18 1:33.711 84.879  26:34.570 6 1:31.326 87.116 7:50.208
19 1:33.949 84.692 28:08.519 7 1:31.370 87.054  9:21.578
20  1:34.471 84.195 29:42.990 8 1:31.586 86.867 10:53.164
21 1:34.951 83.760 31:17.941 9 1:31.782 86.681 12:24.946
22 5|Pcbra PALERMO VA R 77 1527941
Ferrari of San Francisco 458 Challenge EVO 12 132866 85:687 17;00:807
1 4.484 531.272 4.484 13 1:32.343 86.122  18:33.150
2  1:44.353 76.242 1:48.837 14 1:32.193 86.308 20:05.343
3 1:35.448 83.325 3:24.285 15 1:31.853 86.619 21:37.196
'N  1:34.343 84.320  4:58.628 16 1:32.374 86.122 23:09.570
5 1:34.677 84.009 6:33.305 17  1:32.864 85.687 24:42.434
6  1:34.826 83.885 8:08.131 18  1:32.409 86.059 26:14.843
7 1:34.474 84.195 9:42.605 19  1:33.806 84.817 27:48.649
8  1:35.565 83.263 11:18.170 20 1:34.718 84.009 29:23.367
9 1:36.329 82.580 12:54.499 21 1:34.828 83.885 30:58.195
10  1:37.243 81.772 14:31.742
11 1:38.435 80.840 16:10.177 228 Joseph RUBBO USA
12 1:35.891 82.953 17:46.068 Ferrari of Long Island 458 Challenge EVO
13 1:37.636 81.461 19:23.704 1 2.108 45.297 2.108
14 1:37.904 81.275  21:01.608 2 1:31.486 86.929  1:33.594
15 1:38.948 80.405 22:40.556 3 1:30.916 87.489 3:04.510
16 1:37.091 81.958 24:17.647
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Homestead Ferrari Challenge North America
Homestead Miami Speedway / 2.21 miles
September 28 - October 1 / Homestead, FL

Il Personal Best

Il Session Best

B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
4 1:29.472 88.918 4:33.982 13 1:30.256 88.110 18:03.889
5 1:29.745 88.607 6:03.727 14 1:30.501 87.923  19:34.390
(M 1:29.396) 88.980 7:33.123 15 1:31.346 87.054 21:05.736
7 1:30.727 87.675 9:03.850 16 1:31.887 86.556 22:37.623
8 1:29.839 88.545 10:33.689 17 1:31.602 86.867 24:09.225
9  1:29.690 88.669 12:03.379 18  1:30.886 87.551  25:40.111

10 1:30.163 88.234  13:33.542 19 1:30.398 87.986 27:10.509
11 1:30.314 88.048 15:03.856 20  1:30.788 87.613 28:41.297
12 1:30.322 88.048 16:34.178 21 1:31.209 87.240 30:12.506
13 1:30.209 88.172  18:04.387 22 1:31.351 87.054  31:43.857
14 1:30.021 88.358  19:34.408 Brian KAMINSKEY USA
15 1:31.851 86.619 21:06.259 271
16 1:32.350 86.122 22:38.609 Ferrari of Long Island 458 Challenge EVO
17 1:31.356 87.054 24:09.965 1 3.569 364.682 3.569
18 1:31.557 86.867  25:41.522 2 1:35.090 83636  1:38.659
19 1:30.449 87.923 27:11.971 3 1:31.332 87.116 3:09.991
20  1:31.242 87.178 28:43.213 4 1:31.763 86.681 4:41.754
21 1:30.677 87.737  30:13.890 Y 1:30.511] 87.861 6:12.265
22 1:31.147 87.302 31:45.037 6 1:31.264 87.178 7:43.529
James WALKER USA 7 1:31.117 87.302  9:14.646
234 8 1:31.250 87.178 10:45.896
Ferrari of Houston 458 Challenge EVO 9  1:31.834 86.619 12:17.730
1 2.629 540.219 2.629 10 1:31.177 87.240 13:48.907
2 1:33.100 85.438 1:35.729 11 1:30.769 87.613 15:19.676
3 1:31.808 86.619 3:07.537 12 1:31.685 86.743 16:51.361
4 1:30.330 88.048 4:37.867 13 1:31.734 86.743  18:23.095
5 1:31.051 87.364  6:08.918 14 1:32.080 86.370 19:55.175
6 1:29.603 88.793 7:38.521 15 1:31.249 87.178 21:26.424
7 1:30.038 88.358 9:08.559 16 1:31.724 86.743 22:58.148
8 1:29.533 88.856  10:38.092 17 1:32.244 86.246  24:30.392
9 89.104 12:07.380 18  1:32.104 86.370 26:02.496
10 1:30.332 88.048 13:37.712 19 1:34.699 84.009 27:37.195
1 1:30.066 88.296 15:07.778 20 1:33.520 85.065 29:10.715
12 1:29.993 88.421 16:37.771 21 1:34.599 84.071 30:45.314
13 1:29.976 88.421 18:07.747
14 1:29.782 ss607 1937529 |27 6 Lance CAWLEY USA
15 1:30.143 88.234 21:07.672 Ferrari of Atlanta 458 Challenge EVO
16 1:30.247 88.172 22:37.919 1 4.662 463.480 4.662
17 1:31.594 86.867 24:09.513 2 1:42.771 77.422 1:47 433
18  1:32.447 86.059 25:41.960 3 84.506 3:21.541
19 1:30.929 87.489 27:12.889 4 1:34.341 84.320 4:55.882
20 1:30.913 87.489 28:43.802
21 1:31.868 sosse 3015670 | DT Matt BROWN USA
22 1:31.097 87.302 31:46.767 Ferrari of Palm Beach 458 Challenge EVO
2 64 Naveen RAO USA 1 4.664 462.797 4.664
. . 2 1:43.528 76.863 1:48.192
Ferrari of San Diego 458 Challenge EVO 3 1:34.406 84.957 3.92 508
1 2259 414.392 2.259 4 1:33.964 84.630  4:56.562
2 1:31.805 86.619 1:34.064 5 1:34.432 84.257 6:30.994
3 1:30.877 87.551 3:04.941 6 1:32.538 85.935 8:03.532
4 1:29.633 88.731 4:34.574 7 1:33.524 85.065 9:37.056
5 88.918  6:04.048 8  1:33.364 85.189  11:10.420
6 1:29.799 88.607 7:33.847 9 1:33.259 85.314 12:43.679
7 1:29.570 88.793  9:03.417 10  1:33.662 84.941 14:17.341
8  1:29.588 88.793 10:33.005 11 1:33.228 85314 15:50.569
9 1:29.974 88.421  12:02.979 12 1:35.165 83.574 17:25.734
10 1:30.058 88.296  13:33.037 13 1:40.030 79.535 19:05.764
1 1:30.244 88.172 15:03.281 14 1:33.468 85.127 20:39.232
12 1:30.352 88.048 16:33.633
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Race 2 - Trofeo Pirelli / 458 Time Cards

Homestead Ferrari Challenge North America
Homestead Miami Speedway / 2.21 miles
September 28 - October 1 / Homestead, FL

Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
15 1:32.844 85.687 22:12.076
16 1:32.558 85.935 23:44.634
Y@ 1:31.987| 86.494 25:16.621
18  1:35.569 83.263  26:52.190
19  1:32.570 85.935 28:24.760
20  1:33.091 85.438 29:57.851
21 1:32.671 85.811  31:30.522
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